



Connecticut Department Of Transportation

3/5/2025

Vendor Ranking

Page 1 of 1

Call Order: 001 **Contract ID:** 0134-0153 **Counties:** Tolland
Letting Date: March 05, 2025 2:00 pm **District(s):** District 1 - Rocky Hill
Advertised on: 2/5/2025 12:00:00 AM **Contract Time:** 89 CALENDAR DAYS **Min:** **Max:**
Contract Description: CULVERT UNDER ROUTE 190 **Project(s):** N/A

Rank	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	Dayton Construction Company Inc	\$813,351.20	100.00%
2	Suchocki & Son Inc	\$824,934.55	101.42%
3	Spazzarini Construction Co. LLC	\$854,000.00	105.00%
4	Genovesi Construction	\$1,071,709.85	131.76%
5	Guerrera Construction Company Inc	\$1,202,553.70	147.85%



Connecticut Department Of Transportation

3/5/2025

Tabulation of Bids

Page: 1

Contract ID: 0134-0153

Counties: Tolland

Letting Date: March 05, 2025

District(s): District 1 - Rocky Hill

Call Order: 001

Project(s): N/A

Contract Time: 89 CALENDAR DAYS

Contract Description: CULVERT UNDER ROUTE 190

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member		(1) Dayton Construction Company Inc		(2) Suchocki & Son Inc		(3) Spazzarini Construction Co. LLC	
Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount

SECTION: 1

Cat Alt Set:

Cat Alt Member:

0010	0100255	1.000	30,000.00000	30,000.00	6,000.00000	6,000.00	10,450.00000	10,450.00
SUMP PUMPS ** See Special Provisions		ea.						
**								
0020	0201001	(1.000)	15,000.00000	15,000.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00	84,000.00000	84,000.00
CLEARING AND GRUBBING		LS						
0030	0202000	565.000	45.00000	25,425.00	58.00000	32,770.00	39.50000	22,317.50
EARTH EXCAVATION		c.y.						
0040	0202401	2,000.000	20.00000	40,000.00	40.00000	80,000.00	36.00000	72,000.00
UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION ** See		c.y.						
Special Provisions **								
0050	0202510	17.220	35.00000	602.70	175.00000	3,013.50	100.00000	1,722.00
SIDEWALK REMOVAL		s.y.						
0060	0202529	310.000	10.00000	3,100.00	6.00000	1,860.00	6.00000	1,860.00
CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE		l.f.						
PAVEMENT								
0070	0209001	1,272.000	6.00000	7,632.00	14.00000	17,808.00	6.00000	7,632.00
FORMATION OF SUBGRADE		s.y.						
0080	0210821	3,000.000	1.00000	3,000.00	1.00000	3,000.00	1.00000	3,000.00
WATER POLLUTION CONTROL ** See		est.						
Special Provisions **								
0090	0212000	424.000	75.00000	31,800.00	64.00000	27,136.00	58.50000	24,804.00
SUBBASE		c.y.						
0100	0213100	2,411.000	45.00000	108,495.00	40.00000	96,440.00	58.00000	139,838.00
GRANULAR FILL		c.y.						
0110	0214100	5.000	175.00000	875.00	120.00000	600.00	100.00000	500.00
COMPACTED GRANULAR FILL		c.y.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(1) Dayton Construction Company Inc		(2) Suchocki & Son Inc		(3) Spazzarini Construction Co. LLC	
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0120	0219011	6.000	150.00000	900.00	350.00000	2,100.00	125.00000	750.00
SEDIMENT CONTROL SYSTEM AT CATCH BASIN ** See Special Provisions **								
0130	0406170	206.000	175.00000	36,050.00	165.00000	33,990.00	150.00000	30,900.00
HMA S1								
0140	0406171	272.000	175.00000	47,600.00	220.00000	59,840.00	202.50000	55,080.00
HMA S0.5								
0150	0406238	65.000	10.00000	650.00	35.00000	2,275.00	42.00000	2,730.00
NON-TRACKING ASPHALT TACK COAT								
0160	0601733.40	11.000	1,500.00000	16,500.00	600.00000	6,600.00	1,950.00000	21,450.00
CLASS PCC03340								
0170	0602000	540.000	8.00000	4,320.00	10.00000	5,400.00	6.00000	3,240.00
DEFORMED STEEL BARS								
0180	0708001	23.000	12.00000	276.00	125.00000	2,875.00	35.00000	805.00
DAMPPROOFING								
0190	0714999	(1.000)	25,000.00000	25,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00	52,000.00000	52,000.00
MONITORING STRUCTURES ** See Special Provisions **								
0200	0716000	420.000	40.00000	16,800.00	5.00000	2,100.00	87.00000	36,540.00
TEMPORARY EARTH RETAINING SYSTEM								
0210	0815001	440.000	15.00000	6,600.00	25.00000	11,000.00	14.00000	6,160.00
BITUMINOUS CONCRETE LIP CURBING								
0220	0822100.01	180.000	60.00000	10,800.00	120.00000	21,600.00	150.00000	27,000.00
TEMPORARY TRAFFIC BARRIER								
0230	0822101.01	130.000	20.00000	2,600.00	85.00000	11,050.00	25.00000	3,250.00
RELOCATED TEMPORARY TRAFFIC BARRIER								
0240	0913068	35.000	35.00000	1,225.00	125.00000	4,375.00	70.00000	2,450.00
TEMPORARY 6' CHAIN LINK FENCE ** See Special Provisions **								



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) Dayton Construction Company Inc		(2) Suchocki & Son Inc		(3) Spazzarini Construction Co. LLC	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0250 0921001	115.000	40.00000	4,600.00	20.00000	2,300.00	30.00000	3,450.00
CONCRETE SIDEWALK	s.f.						
0260 0921005	40.000	85.00000	3,400.00	30.00000	1,200.00	60.00000	2,400.00
CONCRETE SIDEWALK RAMP	s.f.						
0270 0922500	55.000	115.00000	6,325.00	65.00000	3,575.00	108.50000	5,967.50
BITUMINOUS CONCRETE DRIVEWAY (COMMERCIAL)	s.y.						
0280 0922501	93.000	120.00000	11,160.00	55.00000	5,115.00	86.00000	7,998.00
BITUMINOUS CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	s.y.						
0290 0944000	342.000	20.00000	6,840.00	25.00000	8,550.00	20.00000	6,840.00
FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL	s.y.						
0300 0950019	342.000	10.00000	3,420.00	5.00000	1,710.00	7.00000	2,394.00
TURF ESTABLISHMENT - LAWN ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0310 0969060	4.000	4,500.00000	18,000.00	2,500.00000	10,000.00	3,625.00000	14,500.00
CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, SMALL ** See Special Provisions **	mo.						
0320 0970006	50,000.000	1.00000	50,000.00	1.00000	50,000.00	1.00000	50,000.00
TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER) (ESTIMATED COST)	est.						
0330 0970007	80.000	70.00000	5,600.00	85.00000	6,800.00	88.00000	7,040.00
TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER)	hr						
0340 0971001	(1.000)	53,500.00000	53,500.00	120,000.00000	120,000.00	34,100.00000	34,100.00
MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0350 0975004	(1.000)	112,000.00000	112,000.00	55,000.00000	55,000.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00
MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT	LS						
0360 0976002	265.000	2.00000	530.00	0.95000	251.75	2.00000	530.00
BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY	day						



Connecticut Department Of Transportation

3/5/2025

Tabulation of Bids

Page: 4

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) Dayton Construction Company Inc		(2) Suchocki & Son Inc		(3) Spazzarini Construction Co. LLC	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0370 0977001	30.000	30.00000	900.00	50.00000	1,500.00	50.00000	1,500.00
TRAFFIC CONE	ea.						
0380 0978002	20.000	100.00000	2,000.00	85.00000	1,700.00	95.00000	1,900.00
TRAFFIC DRUM	ea.						
0390 0979003	19.000	150.00000	2,850.00	350.00000	6,650.00	175.00000	3,325.00
CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE TYPE III	ea.						
0400 0979004	3.000	200.00000	600.00	500.00000	1,500.00	325.00000	975.00
CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE DETECTABLE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0410 0980020	(1.000)	35,000.00000	35,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	14,000.00000	14,000.00
CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	LS						
0420 1131002	133.000	50.00000	6,650.00	50.00000	6,650.00	45.00000	5,985.00
REMOTE CONTROL CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	day						
0430 1206013	(1.000)	1,000.00000	1,000.00	600.00000	600.00	1,500.00000	1,500.00
REMOVAL OF EXISTING SIGNING	LS						
0440 1206023	(1.000)	2,000.00000	2,000.00	1,250.00000	1,250.00	2,000.00000	2,000.00
REMOVAL AND RELOCATION OF EXISTING SIGNS ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0450 1208931	9.000	75.00000	675.00	140.00000	1,260.00	100.00000	900.00
SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE IX RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING) ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						
0460 1210101	709.000	2.00000	1,418.00	1.50000	1,063.50	3.00000	2,127.00
4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.						
0470 1210102	800.000	2.00000	1,600.00	1.50000	1,200.00	3.00000	2,400.00
4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.						
0480 1210105	29.000	10.00000	290.00	9.95000	288.55	25.00000	725.00
EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS	s.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Page: 5

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(1) Dayton Construction Company Inc		(2) Suchocki & Son Inc		(3) Spazzarini Construction Co. LLC	
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0490	1211001	477.000	2.50000	1,192.50	2.25000	1,073.25	5.00000	2,385.00
REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS s.f.								
0500	1212001	800.000	3.50000	2,800.00	4.00000	3,200.00	8.00000	6,400.00
TEMPORARY PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE - 4" YELLOW l.f.								
0510	1212002	800.000	3.50000	2,800.00	4.00000	3,200.00	8.00000	6,400.00
TEMPORARY PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE - 4" WHITE l.f.								
0520	1212017	35.000	10.00000	350.00	9.00000	315.00	48.00000	1,680.00
TEMPORARY PLASTIC LEGEND ARROWS AND MARKINGS s.f.								
0530	1220027	390.000	40.00000	15,600.00	35.00000	13,650.00	40.00000	15,600.00
CONSTRUCTION SIGNS s.f.								
0540	1504010	(1.000)	15,000.00000	15,000.00	3,500.00000	3,500.00	7,500.00000	7,500.00
TEMPORARY SUPPORT OF UTILITIES LS ** See Special Provisions **								
0550	1803301	1.000	10,000.00000	10,000.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00	11,000.00000	11,000.00
TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM (TANGENTIAL) ea.								
Section Totals:			\$813,351.20		\$824,934.55		\$854,000.00	
Contract Totals			\$813,351.20		\$824,934.55		\$854,000.00	
() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum								

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(4) Genovesi Construction		(5) Guerrera Construction Company Inc			
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0010	0100255	1.000	5,000.00000	5,000.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00		
SUMP PUMPS ** See Special Provisions ** ea.								
0020	0201001	(1.000)	45,000.00000	45,000.00	100,000.00000	100,000.00		
CLEARING AND GRUBBING LS								



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member		(4) Genovesi Construction		(5) Guerrero Construction Company Inc			
Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0030	0202000	565.000	85.00000	48,025.00	45.00000	25,425.00	
EARTH EXCAVATION		c.y.					
0040	0202401	2,000.000	100.00000	200,000.00	73.00000	146,000.00	
UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION ** See Special Provisions **		c.y.					
0050	0202510	17.220	30.00000	516.60	10.00000	172.20	
SIDEWALK REMOVAL		s.y.					
0060	0202529	310.000	12.00000	3,720.00	2.00000	620.00	
CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT		l.f.					
0070	0209001	1,272.000	18.00000	22,896.00	7.00000	8,904.00	
FORMATION OF SUBGRADE		s.y.					
0080	0210821	3,000.000	1.00000	3,000.00	1.00000	3,000.00	
WATER POLLUTION CONTROL ** See Special Provisions **		est.					
0090	0212000	424.000	44.00000	18,656.00	48.00000	20,352.00	
SUBBASE		c.y.					
0100	0213100	2,411.000	45.00000	108,495.00	66.00000	159,126.00	
GRANULAR FILL		c.y.					
0110	0214100	5.000	200.00000	1,000.00	58.00000	290.00	
COMPACTED GRANULAR FILL		c.y.					
0120	0219011	6.000	110.00000	660.00	150.00000	900.00	
SEDIMENT CONTROL SYSTEM AT CATCH BASIN ** See Special Provisions **		ea.					
0130	0406170	206.000	225.00000	46,350.00	200.00000	41,200.00	
HMA S1		ton					
0140	0406171	272.000	205.00000	55,760.00	190.00000	51,680.00	
HMA S0.5		ton					
0150	0406238	65.000	19.00000	1,235.00	40.00000	2,600.00	
NON-TRACKING ASPHALT TACK COAT		gal					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) Genovesi Construction		(5) Guerrero Construction Company Inc			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0160 0601733.40	11.000	3,100.00000	34,100.00	1,450.00000	15,950.00		
CLASS PCC03340	c.y.						
0170 0602000	540.000	3.00000	1,620.00	4.00000	2,160.00		
DEFORMED STEEL BARS	lb.						
0180 0708001	23.000	65.00000	1,495.00	40.00000	920.00		
DAMPPROOFING	s.y.						
0190 0714999	(1.000)	49,000.00000	49,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00		
MONITORING STRUCTURES ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0200 0716000	420.000	64.00000	26,880.00	200.00000	84,000.00		
TEMPORARY EARTH RETAINING SYSTEM	s.f.						
0210 0815001	440.000	14.00000	6,160.00	12.00000	5,280.00		
BITUMINOUS CONCRETE LIP CURBING	l.f.						
0220 0822100.01	180.000	210.00000	37,800.00	30.00000	5,400.00		
TEMPORARY TRAFFIC BARRIER	l.f.						
0230 0822101.01	130.000	30.00000	3,900.00	20.00000	2,600.00		
RELOCATED TEMPORARY TRAFFIC BARRIER	l.f.						
0240 0913068	35.000	10.00000	350.00	138.00000	4,830.00		
TEMPORARY 6' CHAIN LINK FENCE ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0250 0921001	115.000	35.00000	4,025.00	26.00000	2,990.00		
CONCRETE SIDEWALK	s.f.						
0260 0921005	40.000	40.00000	1,600.00	32.00000	1,280.00		
CONCRETE SIDEWALK RAMP	s.f.						
0270 0922500	55.000	60.00000	3,300.00	77.00000	4,235.00		
BITUMINOUS CONCRETE DRIVEWAY (COMMERCIAL)	s.y.						
0280 0922501	93.000	50.00000	4,650.00	76.00000	7,068.00		
BITUMINOUS CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	s.y.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member		(4) Genovesi Construction		(5) Guerrera Construction Company Inc			
Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0290	0944000	342.000	20.00000	6,840.00	31.00000	10,602.00	
FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL		s.y.					
0300	0950019	342.000	10.00000	3,420.00	6.00000	2,052.00	
TURF ESTABLISHMENT - LAWN ** See Special Provisions **		s.y.					
0310	0969060	4.000	6,500.00000	26,000.00	7,600.00000	30,400.00	
CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, SMALL ** See Special Provisions **		mo.					
0320	0970006	50,000.000	1.00000	50,000.00	1.00000	50,000.00	
TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER) (ESTIMATED COST)		est.					
0330	0970007	80.000	90.00000	7,200.00	70.00000	5,600.00	
TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER)		hr					
0340	0971001	(1.000)	75,000.00000	75,000.00	100,000.00000	100,000.00	
MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **		LS					
0350	0975004	(1.000)	95,000.00000	95,000.00	120,000.00000	120,000.00	
MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT		LS					
0360	0976002	265.000	1.50000	397.50	2.00000	530.00	
BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY		day					
0370	0977001	30.000	22.00000	660.00	20.00000	600.00	
TRAFFIC CONE		ea.					
0380	0978002	20.000	76.00000	1,520.00	105.00000	2,100.00	
TRAFFIC DRUM		ea.					
0390	0979003	19.000	145.00000	2,755.00	135.00000	2,565.00	
CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE TYPE III		ea.					
0400	0979004	3.000	260.00000	780.00	375.00000	1,125.00	
CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE DETECTABLE ** See Special Provisions **		ea.					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) Genovesi Construction		(5) Guerrero Construction Company Inc			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0410 0980020	(1.000)	15,000.00000	15,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00		
CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	LS						
0420 1131002	133.000	82.00000	10,906.00	125.00000	16,625.00		
REMOTE CONTROL CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	day						
0430 1206013	(1.000)	1,000.00000	1,000.00	1,500.00000	1,500.00		
REMOVAL OF EXISTING SIGNING	LS						
0440 1206023	(1.000)	1,500.00000	1,500.00	1,500.00000	1,500.00		
REMOVAL AND RELOCATION OF EXISTING SIGNS ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0450 1208931	9.000	80.00000	720.00	80.00000	720.00		
SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE IX RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING) ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						
0460 1210101	709.000	1.75000	1,240.75	2.50000	1,772.50		
4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.						
0470 1210102	800.000	1.75000	1,400.00	2.50000	2,000.00		
4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.						
0480 1210105	29.000	14.00000	406.00	12.00000	348.00		
EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS	s.f.						
0490 1211001	477.000	3.00000	1,431.00	6.00000	2,862.00		
REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS	s.f.						
0500 1212001	800.000	3.75000	3,000.00	4.00000	3,200.00		
TEMPORARY PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE - 4" YELLOW	l.f.						
0510 1212002	800.000	3.75000	3,000.00	4.00000	3,200.00		
TEMPORARY PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE - 4" WHITE	l.f.						
0520 1212017	35.000	14.00000	490.00	12.00000	420.00		
TEMPORARY PLASTIC LEGEND ARROWS AND MARKINGS	s.f.						

Tabulation of Bids

Page: 10

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(4) Genovesi Construction		(5) Guerrera Construction Company Inc			
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0530	1220027	390.000	15.00000	5,850.00	15.00000	5,850.00		
CONSTRUCTION SIGNS		s.f.						
0540	1504010	(1.000)	5,000.00000	5,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00		
TEMPORARY SUPPORT OF UTILITIES		LS						
** See Special Provisions **								
0550	1803301	1.000	16,000.00000	16,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00		
TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM (TANGENTIAL)		ea.						
Section Totals:			\$1,071,709.85		\$1,202,553.70			
Contract Totals			\$1,071,709.85		\$1,202,553.70			
() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum								